
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For May 21, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 2

09-MAY-2025 15:24Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8902446

8902662

8902697

8902699

8902808

8902811

8902823

8902879

8902885

8902901

8902902

8902906

8903533

8916414

Case

DONG, QIUJUN

HOSSAIN, ARAFAT

SINGH, BIKRAMJEET

SINGH, BIKRAMJEET

LAWEN, ROMEN

LAWEN, ROMEN

MCHUGH, BENJAMIN RAY

TOPLEY, KEVIN JAMES

MUSSEAU, RONALD TYLER

LEBLANC MACKINNON, JACOB

LEBLANC MACKINNON, JACOB

VENDRAMINI DA SILVA, IGOR GABRIEL

MARTINSON, GINA

SERPA, JOSEPH ROBERT

Name

953855-1

1016622-1

1019126-1

1019126-1

1001005-1

1001005-1

917217-2

499053-8

840235-2

958952-1

958952-1

1019044-1

765890-12

1020728-1

Person

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 125(5)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 120(1)

MVA 184(4)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For May 21, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3

09-MAY-2025 15:24Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8898969

8899000

8899014

8899015

8899110

8901583

8902698

8902797

8903187

8903320

8903424

Case

WATERFIELD, JOEL CHRISTOPHER

PURDY, MATTHEW WINSTON

SAUNDERS, MARK NORMAN

SAUNDERS, MARK NORMAN

EMON, MEHEDI HASSAN

CHANDRAPALAN, AADIL

ALFARAHEEN, ABEDALAZIZ GHAZI FAR

HENNIGAR, C JAY

CURRIE, TYLER SHAWN

ZHANG, TIANPENG

GURDEEP, SINGH

Name

603931-15

1017901-1

24-13

24-13

1015890-1

1016596-1

1016556-1

472424-3

1016671-1

916015-3

1016429-1

Person

MVA 133(1)

MVA 37(1)(C)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 97(1)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 106F(1)(B)

MVA 287(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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