Ref: scheduled_cases

09-MAY-2025 15:24

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For May 21, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

		Person					Case
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Age Mnths
8902446	DONG, QIUJUN	953855-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A	
8902662	HOSSAIN, ARAFAT	1016622-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm		
8902697	SINGH, BIKRAMJEET	1019126-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8902699	SINGH, BIKRAMJEET	1019126-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8902808	LAWEN, ROMEN	1001005-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8902811	LAWEN, ROMEN	1001005-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8902823	MCHUGH, BENJAMIN RAY	917217-2	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8902879	TOPLEY, KEVIN JAMES	499053-8	MVA 125(5)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8902885	MUSSEAU, RONALD TYLER	840235-2	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8902901	LEBLANC MACKINNON, JACOB	958952-1	MVA 120(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8902902	LEBLANC MACKINNON, JACOB	958952-1	MVA 184(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8902906	VENDRAMINI DA SILVA, IGOR GABRIEL	1019044-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm		
8903533	MARTINSON, GINA	765890-12	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8916414	SERPA, JOSEPH ROBERT	1020728-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	

Ref: scheduled_cases

09-MAY-2025 15:24

Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For May 21, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

ADULT

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8898969	WATERFIELD, JOEL CHRISTOPHER	603931-15	MVA 133(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8899000	PURDY, MATTHEW WINSTON	1017901-1	MVA 37(1)(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8899014	SAUNDERS, MARK NORMAN	24-13	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8899015	SAUNDERS, MARK NORMAN	24-13	MVA 97(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8899110	EMON, MEHEDI HASSAN	1015890-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8901583	CHANDRAPALAN, AADIL	1016596-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8902698	ALFARAHEEN, ABEDALAZIZ GHAZI FAR	1016556-1	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8902797	HENNIGAR, C JAY	472424-3	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8903187	CURRIE, TYLER SHAWN	1016671-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8903320	ZHANG, TIANPENG	916015-3	MVA 106F(1)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8903424	GURDEEP, SINGH	1016429-1	MVA 287(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	